

An Autonomous College Approved by : AICTE, Ministry of Education, Govt. of INDIA Affiliated to : AKTU, Lucknow & MGKVP, Varanasi

## Date : 07.10.2024

## **NOTICE**

All the **MBA I & III semester** students are hereby informed that the **First Class Test** is going to be organized. The test will be conducted as per the following schedule.

MBA I Semester Class Test- I Schedule					
Date	Paper Code	Paper Name	Timing		
я		Manager Constant Operation 1	12 No. 01.15 DM		
15/10/2024 (Tuesday)	MB-24-101	Management Concept and Organisational Behaviour	12 Noon- 01:15 PM		
	MB-24-102	Managerial Economics	02:00 PM- 03:15 PM		
	MB-24-103	Accounting and Financial Analysis	03:45 PM- 5:00 PM		
16/10/2024 (Wednesday)	MB-24-104	Business Statistics	12 Noon- 01:15 PM		
	MB-24-105	Marketing Management	02:00 PM- 03:15 PM		
	MB-24-106	Business Communications	03:45 PM- 5:00 PM		
17/10/2024 (Thursday)	MB-24-107	Universal Human Values & Professional Ethics	03:45 PM- 5:00 PM		

MBA III Semester Class Test- I Schedule					
Date	Paper Code	Paper Name	Timing		
15/10/2024 (Tuesday)	NMB301	Insurance Banking and Microfinance	12 Noon- 01:15 PM		
	NMB302	Artificial Intelligence in Business	02:00 PM- 03:15 PM		
	NMBMK01	Marketing Research and Consumer Behaviour	03:45 PM- 5:00 PM		
16/10/2024 (Wednesday)	NMBMK02	Sales & Retail Management	12 Noon- 01:15 PM		
	NMBHR01/ NMBFM01	Compensation & Reward Management/ Security Analysis & Portfolio Management	02:00 PM- 03:15 PM		
	NMBHR02/ NMBFM02	Employee Relation & Labour Legislation/ Corporate Tax Planning	03:45 PM- 5:00 PM		

The Students are hereby informed that **75% attendance** is must for taking the class test. This is further informed that the classes will run as per the scheduled time - table on 17.10.2024 before the test.

(Registrar)

CAMPUS : KHUSHIPUR (MOHAN SARAI-MUGHAL SARAI BYPASS), P.O.-BACHHAON, VARANASI-221011 • Phone.: 7052055555, 8953761666, 8953940777 CITY OFFICE : 6 FLOOR, VINAYAK PLAZA, MALDAHIYA CROSSING, VARANASI-221002 • Phone.: 8400277770 Email : info@smsvaranasi.com • Visit us : www.smsvaranasi.com